

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: July 9, 2013

**PROJECT:** 2013 Miscellaneous Improvements Project  
Project No. MIP13-2079 / CIP No. 50298

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Base Bid in the amount of \$141,155.00 to Tru-Form Construction Inc. at the July 15, 2013 Council Meeting.

## BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>	<u>Alternate #1</u>
Tru-Form Construction, Inc.	\$141,155.00	\$31,360.00
Ainsworth-Benning Construction, Inc.	\$143,877.00	\$31,637.00
Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor, Inc.	\$148,662.00	\$28,858.40

City staff recommends awarding this project to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. for a total base bid in the amount of \$141,155.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

	TOTAL	MIP
FUNDING SOURCE		
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$100,000.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BASE BID	\$117,609.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE ALTERNATE 1 BID	\$24,548.75	

**APPROPRIATION DATA:**

	TOTAL	MIP
FUNDING SOURCE		
COST CENTER		4370
LINE ITEM		8913
FUNDING CENTER		0505
BID AMOUNT	\$141,155.00	\$141,155.00

**PROJECT MANAGER:** Paul Faiman  
Paul Faiman

**DATE:** 7/10/2013

**PROJECT NAME: 2013 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

**PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. MIP13-2079 / CIP NO. 50298.**

**LET DATE: JULY 9, 2013**

**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$141,155.00**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTON, INC.		AINSWORTH-BENNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		STANLEY J. JOHNSEN CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$18,050.00	\$18,050.00
2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	150.00	\$24.75	\$3,712.50	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00
3	SAW & REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	74.00	\$35.00	\$2,590.00	\$50.00	\$3,700.00	\$41.00	\$3,034.00	\$36.25	\$2,682.50
4	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	400.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
5	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	2,950.00	\$2.30	\$6,785.00	\$3.00	\$8,850.00	\$3.00	\$8,850.00	\$2.75	\$8,112.50
6	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	10.00	\$27.00	\$270.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$61.20	\$612.00	\$32.75	\$327.50
7	REMOVE CONCRETE PAN & FILLET	SY	60.00	\$35.50	\$2,130.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
8	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	2,950.00	\$5.75	\$16,962.50	\$8.00	\$23,600.00	\$7.50	\$22,125.00	\$7.00	\$20,650.00
9	INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	120.00	\$9.50	\$1,140.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$11.30	\$1,356.00
10	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	150.00	\$41.00	\$6,150.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
11	INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	345.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$35.00	\$12,075.00	\$40.00	\$13,800.00	\$43.00	\$14,835.00
12	INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER	LF	35.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$43.50	\$1,522.50
13	INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET	SY	118.00	\$85.50	\$10,089.00	\$95.00	\$11,210.00	\$94.00	\$11,092.00	\$110.00	\$12,980.00
14	INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE PAN	SY	30.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$91.00	\$2,730.00	\$95.00	\$2,850.00
15	REINFORCED CONC. APPROACH	SY	18.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$96.00	\$1,728.00

16	REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY	SY	10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$84.00	\$840.00
16	DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE	CY	20.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
17	BASE COURSE	TN	80.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$72.10	\$5,768.00
18	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	TN	55.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$220.00	\$12,100.00	\$227.00	\$12,485.00	\$250.00	\$13,750.00
21	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$840.00	\$840.00
22	TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANEL	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$377.00	\$754.00	\$360.00	\$720.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,220.00	\$9,220.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
24	PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS	EA	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
25	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
26	EROSION WATTLES, 9"	EA	5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$140.00	\$700.00
27	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	EA	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$117,609.00		\$141,155.00		\$143,877.00		\$148,662.00

<b>ALTERNATE 1 / SITES 13-14</b>											
ALT 1	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	13.00	\$24.75	\$321.75	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$37.00	\$481.00
ALT 2	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	65.00	\$12.00	\$780.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00	\$14.00	\$910.00	\$18.00	\$1,170.00
ALT 3	REMOVE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	240.00	\$2.30	\$552.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$2.75	\$660.00
ALT 4	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	130.00	\$27.00	\$3,510.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$20.33	\$2,642.90
ALT 5	INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	240.00	\$9.50	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$11.00	\$2,640.00	\$11.30	\$2,712.00
ALT 6	INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER	LF	62.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$43.50	\$2,697.00

ALT 7	REINFORCED CONC. APPROACH	SY	28.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$96.00	\$2,688.00
ALT 8	REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY	SY	102.00	\$75.00	\$7,650.00	\$90.00	\$9,180.00	\$87.00	\$8,874.00	\$84.00	\$8,568.00
ALT 9	BASE COURSE	TN	20.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$72.10	\$1,442.00
ALT 10	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	TN	6.50	\$150.00	\$975.00	\$320.00	\$2,080.00	\$308.00	\$2,002.00	\$335.00	\$2,177.50
ALT 11	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
ALT 12	PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS	EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$233.00	\$466.00	\$210.00	\$420.00
ALT 13	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
ALT 14	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$370.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE 1</b>					\$24,548.75		\$31,360.00		\$31,637.00		\$28,858.40

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

*Paul Faïman* 7/10/2013  
 Paul Faïman Date  
 Project Manager